

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

RFQ No.	2023-02-0001	PR No:	2023-02-0001	Date:	February 15, 2023
Procuring Entity:	DepED, Division of Ozamiz City				
Purpose:	SCHOOL SUPPLIES				

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		GEMMS		KEEDEE		ANAS		OZAMIZ KRISTAN	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	8	gallon	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 1 Gallon	330.55	2,644.40	520.00	4,160.00	400.00	3,200.00	514.95	4,119.60	800.00	6,400.00
2	16	piece	SIGN PEN, Black, liquid or gel	22.20	355.20	20.00	320.00	24.00	384.00	25.00	400.00	26.00	416.00
3	8	piece	BROOM, Soft (Walls Tambo)	136.24	1,089.92	120.00	960.00	100.00	800.00	110.00	880.00	100.00	800.00
4	4	pouch	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose,	54.08	216.32	90.00	360.00	75.00	300.00	72.00	288.00	85.00	340.00
5	8	piece	DUST PAN, rigid non-breakable	27.64	221.12	70.00	560.00	75.00	600.00	49.00	392.00	75.00	600.00
6	6	can	FLOOR WAX, paste type, red, 2kg	309.76	1,858.56	260.00	1,560.00	285.00	1,710.00	299.00	1,794.00	300.00	1,800.00
9	8	box	FACE MASK, 3 ply, fifty (50) pieces	77.50	1,085.00	40.00	560.00	43.00	602.00	48.00	672.00	50.00	700.00
10	16	roll	STAPLE WIRE, standard	23.76	190.08	38.00	304.00	40.00	320.00	35.00	280.00	40.00	320.00
11	16	piece	TAPE, transparent, 48 mm	22.57	361.12	55.00	880.00	29.00	464.00	35.00	560.00	65.00	1,040.00
12	8	box	CORRECTION TAPE, 8 meters	11.53	184.48	25.00	400.00	24.00	384.00	35.00	560.00	30.00	240.00
13	8	piece	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated,	13.78	110.24	25.00	200.00	24.00	192.00	25.00	200.00	30.00	240.00
14	30	ream	STAPLER, standard type	145.60	1,164.80	130.00	1,040.00	115.00	920.00	129.00	1,032.00	135.00	1,080.00
15	5	ream	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE AA, 500	137.74	4,132.20	210.00	6,300.00	195.00	5,850.00	190.00	5,700.00	230.00	6,900.00
16	1	ream	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE LEGAL,	158.91	794.55	220.00	1,100.00	225.00	1,125.00	219.00	1,095.00	260.00	1,300.00
17	1	box	PAPER, parchment, 100 sheets per	98.05	98.05	186.00	186.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
18	2	pack	TOILET TISSUE PAPER, 2 ply, 12	86.32	172.64	144.00	288.00	125.00	250.00	129.00	258.00	140.00	280.00
19	32	piece	BALLPEN, Red	7.00	224.00	7.00	224.00	7.00	224.00	6.00	192.00	6.00	192.00
20	16	piece	Ballpen, Red	7.00	112.00	7.00	112.00	7.00	112.00	6.00	96.00	6.00	96.00
21	4	piece	Brush for Toilet Bowl with	260.00	1,040.00	250.00	1,000.00	135.00	540.00	229.00	916.00	160.00	640.00
22	50	piece	Cartolina, Colored	15.50	775.00	10.00	500.00	7.00	350.00	10.00	500.00	15.00	750.00
23	25	piece	Cartolina, White	12.50	312.50	10.00	250.00	7.00	175.00	12.00	300.00	15.00	375.00
24	20	meter	Cloth, Colored	60.00	1,200.00	70.00	1,400.00	56.00	1,120.00	72.00	1,440.00	70.00	1,400.00
25	1	pack	Construction Paper (long)	200.00	200.00	280.00	280.00	375.00	375.00	39.95	39.95	260.00	260.00
26	12	piece	Curtain	375.00	4,500.00	370.00	4,440.00	220.00	2,640.00	199.00	2,388.00	350.00	4,200.00
27	8	piece	Dipper	50.00	400.00	28.00	224.00	50.00	400.00	29.00	232.00	30.00	240.00
28	80	piece	Envelope, Brown Long	3.25	260.00	6.00	480.00	3.50	280.00	3.00	240.00	3.00	240.00
29	200	piece	Envelope, Brown short	3.00	600.00	4.00	800.00	2.70	540.00	2.95	590.00	2.00	400.00
30	20	piece	Envelope, Expanded, Long,	13.00	260.00	18.00	360.00	17.00	340.00	13.00	260.00	20.00	400.00
31	2	piece	Extension Wire 5meters, 4gang	350.00	700.00	486.00	972.00	350.00	700.00	399.00	798.00	400.00	800.00
32	100	piece	Folder White, Legal	5.50	550.00	6.00	600.00	6.50	650.00	8.95	895.00	6.00	600.00
33	8	piece	Glue White (min. 130gms)	55.00	440.00	48.00	384.00	52.00	416.00	39.95	319.60	36.00	288.00
34	1	box	Gun Tacker Wire	50.00	50.00	41.00	41.00	41.00	41.00	45.00	45.00	36.00	36.00
35	10	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Black	300.00	3,000.00	260.00	2,600.00	295.00	2,950.00	350.00	3,500.00	280.00	2,800.00
36	5	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Cyan	300.00	1,500.00	270.00	1,350.00	295.00	1,475.00	350.00	1,750.00	220.00	1,100.00
37	5	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Magenta	300.00	1,500.00	270.00	1,350.00	295.00	1,475.00	350.00	1,750.00	220.00	1,100.00
38	5	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Yellow	300.00	1,500.00	270.00	1,350.00	295.00	1,475.00	350.00	1,750.00	220.00	1,100.00

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		GEMMS		KEEDEE		ANNAS		OZAMIZ KRISTAN	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
38	8	gallon	Liquid Bleach, 1 Gallon	150.00	1,200.00	160.00	1,280.00	155.00	1,240.00	149.00	1,192.00	190.00	1,520.00
39	50	piece	Medal DepED Medium (Gold,	65.00	3,250.00	60.00	3,000.00	40.00	2,000.00	59.00	2,950.00	60.00	3,000.00
40	1	pack	Oslo Paper	270.00	270.00	270.00	270.00	210.00	210.00	-	-	300.00	300.00
41	10	piece	Pail	200.00	2,000.00	180.00	1,800.00	180.00	1,800.00	89.95	899.50	220.00	2,200.00
42	8	box	Paper Fastener Coated (Plastic)	50.00	400.00	48.00	384.00	40.00	320.00	45.00	360.00	38.00	-
43	1	piece	Permanent marker/Pentil Pen,	55.00	55.00	58.00	58.00	45.00	45.00	29.95	29.95	38.00	38.00
44	7	piece	Permanent marker/Pentil Pen,	55.00	385.00	58.00	406.00	45.00	315.00	29.95	209.65	38.00	266.00
45	8	bottle	Permanent/Pentel Ink Refill, Black	100.00	800.00	120.00	960.00	90.00	720.00	99.00	792.00	90.00	720.00
46	5	pack	Photopaper Glossy 270gsm RC A4	250.00	1,250.00	190.00	950.00	105.00	525.00	85.00	425.00	200.00	1,000.00
47	1	roll	Plastic Cellophane cover #4	1,300.00	1,300.00	-	-	1,775.00	1,775.00	-	-	1,850.00	1,850.00
48	5	meter	Plastic Cellophane cover /	30.00	150.00	40.00	200.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
49	2	unit	PRINTER Eco Tank All-In-One Ink	9,500.00	19,000.00	9,090.00	18,180.00	10,250.00	20,500.00	12,595.00	25,190.00	35.00	700.00
50	20	pack	Specialty Board (Long)	55.00	1,100.00	55.00	1,100.00	42.00	840.00	54.00	1,080.00	35.00	700.00
51	8	roll	Tape Double sided, 1"	26.00	208.00	25.00	200.00	27.00	216.00	35.00	280.00	35.00	280.00
52	7	piece	USB Flash Drive 3.0, 32GB	400.00	2,800.00	400.00	2,800.00	370.00	2,590.00	395.00	2,765.00	360.00	2,520.00
53	1	ream	Laminating Film, long	750.00	750.00	-	-	900.00	900.00	659.00	659.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
			Total		68,720.18		88,517.70		67,775.00		73,064.25		55,239.00

We hereby certify that on the 15th day of February 2023 at 9:00 AM, we opened the above bids with the prices listed above.

Christine V. Lumantas
CHRISTINE V. LUMANTAS
 BAC Chairman

Mercy M. Balolong
MERCY M. BALOLONG
 BAC Member

Louydes R. Aquit
LOUYDES R. AQUIT
 BAC Member

Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase as follows:

Item	Items	Amounting to:	Php	Notes
1	Items 2,6,7,24,26,31,49,51 to Gemms Enterprises,	amounting to:	21,924.00	only.
2	Item 1,3,10-13,16,17,20-23,28,30,33-37,39,40,42,45,47,50,52 to Keedee,	amounting to:	25,906.00	time, resources & transportation cost.
3	Item 4,5,9,14,15,18,19,25,27,29,32,38,41,43,44,46,53 to Anos Multitrode,	amounting to:	14,665.70	Item#15 is awarded to Keedee because Gemms quoted a wrong description of item as to quantity per pack.
	Lowest and Responsive Bid	total	62,495.70	Item#24 is awarded to Gemms because Anas quoted a wrong description of item as to quantity per pack.

NOTES:
 Item#24 is awarded to Gemms because Anas quoted a wrong description of item as to quantity per pack.
 Item#15 is awarded to Keedee because Gemms quoted a wrong description of item as to quantity per pack.
 Item#24 is awarded to Gemms because Anas quoted a wrong description of item as to quantity per pack.
 Item#34-37 is awarded to Keedee because other stores who have lower price cannot provide certificate of genuineness of printer ink.

Note: To be prepared in five copies.